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1987 Wisconsin Act 414
AN ACT to direct expenditure of $1,613,364.53 from the general fund in payment of a claim against the state by

the city of Superior.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Claim against the state. There is
directed to be expended from the appropriation under
section 20.505 (4) (d) of the statutes $1,613,364.53 in
payment of a claim against the state by the city of
Superior, to compensate it for taxes collected under
section 70.40, 1977 stats., which were transferred to
the state under section 70.40 (3), 1977 stats., and

which the city is required to refund as a result of the
invalidity of section 70.40, 1977 stats., plus interest
from the date of transfer to June 1, 1988. Acceptance
of this payment releases this state from any claim
resulting from the invalidity of this statute or expenses
incurred by the city in defending its validity.

SECTION 2. Time of disbursement. The state trea-
surer shall make payment of the amount specified in
SECTION 1 on or after June 1, 1988.
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